Residency classification:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid I lived in the CR District
before attending CR 335 86.6 86.6
I lived in California but
not in the CR District 37 9.6 96.1
before attending CR
I lived in the USA but not
in California before 13 3.4 995
attending CR
| am an international
student 2 5 100.0
Total 387 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 390
Where will you live this year while attending CR?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Rent house/apartment 115 29.6 29.6
| own or co-own a
residence 6 15 311
Residence Hall on CR
campus 12 3.1 34.2
Parent's home 207 53.2 87.4
I don't know 40 10.3 97.7
Other 9 23 100.0
Total 389 100.0
Missing 99 1
Total 390




Where will you live this year while attending CR: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 381 97.7 97.7
Either rent or parent's
home 1 3 97.9
either rent or parents 1 3 98.2
Friends home 1 3 98.5
friends house 1 3 98.7
H.R.C. 1 3 99.0
Humboldt Recovery
Center 1 3 99.2
Live with boyfriend 1 .3 99.5
Parent's home until
rent own apartment 1 3 99.7
With relative 1 3 100.0
Total 390 100.0

Which campus/location do you plan to attend most frequently while attending CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Arcata 9 2.3 2.3
Eureka 356 92.0 94.3
Eureka-Downtown 1 3 94.6
Klamath-Trinity 1 3 94.8
On-line classes only 1 .3 95.1
More than one
campus equally 19 4.9 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390

What is the most reliable method to communicate with you during this term?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Phone 244 63.0 63.0
Text messaging 12 3.1 66.1
Emailing 67 17.3 83.5
Face to face 42 10.9 94.3
Letters 22 5.7 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390




What time of day do you plan to take courses this semester?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Day 247 64.8 64.8
Evening 17 4.5 69.3
Both day and evening 117 30.7 100.0
Total 381 100.0

Missing 99 9

Total 390

What days of the week do you plan to take courses this semester?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Weekdays 364 94.1 94.1
Weekends 3 8 94.8
Both weekdays
and weekends 20 5.2 100.0
Total 387 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 390
Are you planning to work this semester?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 330 86.4 86.4
No 52 13.6 100.0
Total 382 100.0
Missing 99 8
Total 390

How many hours are you planning to work in an average week this semester?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Zero hours 1 3 3
1-10 hours 27 8.3 8.6
11-20 hours 133 40.8 49.4
21-30 hours 114 35.0 84.4
31-40 hours 45 13.8 98.2
41 hours or more 6 1.8 100.0
Total 326 100.0
Missing 98 50
99 14
Total 64
Total 390




Do you have (a) dependent child/children living with you?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 22 5.7 5.7
No 361 94.3 100.0
Total 383 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 390
Are you a single parent?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 10 45.5 45.5
No 12 54.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0
Missing 98 361
99 7
Total 368
Total 390

Will you utilize the childcare services offered by CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 5 22.7 22.7
No 11 50.0 72.7
Not sure 6 27.3 100.0
Total 22 100.0
Missing 98 361
99 7
Total 368
Total 390

Are you the first person in your immediate family to attend college?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 92 23.9 23.9
No 293 76.1 100.0
Total 385 100.0
Missing 99 5
Total 390




Have any of your immediate family members attended CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes, parent(s)/legal
guardian(s) attended CR 80 27.7 27.7
Yes, sibling(s) attended CR
56 19.4 47.1
Both parent(s) and
sibling(s) attended CR 27 9.3 56.4
No 126 43.6 100.0
Total 289 100.0
Missing 98 82
99 19
Total 101
Total 390

What was the highest level of education that your parent/legal guardian completed: "Mother"

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Less than high school 26 6.8 6.8
High school
diploma/GED 86 22.6 294
Some college 93 24.4 53.8
Some college with
certification 30 7.9 61.7
Associate's degree 40 10.5 72.2
Bachelor's degree 35 9.2 81.4
Master's degree 18 4.7 86.1
Ph.D, ed.D, J.D., D.D.S. 3 .8 86.9
Don't know 34 8.9 95.8
Not applicable 16 4.2 100.0
Total 381 100.0

Missing 99 9

Total 390




What was the highest level of education that your parent/legal guardian completed: "Father"

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than high school 35 9.2 9.2
High school
diploma/GED 105 27.6 86.7
Some college 60 15.7 52.5
Some college with
certification 22 5.8 58.3
Associate's degree 19 5.0 63.3
Bachelor's degree 35 9.2 72.4
Master's degree 20 5.2 7.7
Ph.D, ed.D, J.D, D.D.s 4 1.0 78.7
Don't know 38 10.0 88.7
Not applicable 43 11.3 100.0
Total 381 100.0
Missing 99 9
Total 390
Your high school education:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Diploma 347 90.1 90.1
GED 14 3.6 93.8
Did not receive a
diploma or GED 24 6.2 100.0
Total 385 100.0
Missing 99 5
Total 390
What was your grade point average in high school?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1.0-1.5 GPA 1 3 3
1.6-2.0 GPA 16 4.6 4.8
2.1-2.5 GPA 71 20.2 251
2.6-3.0 GPA 106 30.2 55.3
3.1-3.5 GPA 115 32.8 88.0
3.6-4.0 GPA 41 11.7 99.7
4.1 GPA or higher 1 .3 100.0
Total 351 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 8
Total 39
Total 390




How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school: English

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 Years 4 1.1 1.1
3 Years 14 4.0 51
4 Years 328 93.2 98.3
5 Years or more 6 1.7 100.0
Total 352 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 7
Total 38
Total 390

How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school: Mathematics

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Year 3 .9 9
2 Years 63 17.9 18.8
3 Years 170 48.4 67.2
4 Years 108 30.8 98.0
5 Years or more 7 2.0 100.0
Total 351 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 8
Total 39
Total 390

How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school: Foreign Language

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Year 98 28.0 28.0
2 Years 115 32.9 60.9
3 Years 47 13.4 74.3
4 Years 16 4.6 78.9
5 Years or more 3 9 79.7
Did not take classes in
this subject area 1 20.3 100.0
Total 350 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 9
Total 40
Total 390




How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school: Sciences

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Year 7 2.0 2.0
2 Years 134 38.3 40.3
3 Years 127 36.3 76.6
4 Years 76 21.7 98.3
5 Years or more 5 1.4 99.7
Did not take classes in
this subject area 1 3 100.0
Total 350 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 9
Total 40
Total 390

How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school: History/Government

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Year 2 .6 .6
2 Years 33 9.4 10.0
3 Years 126 35.9 45.9
4 Years 183 52.1 98.0
5 Years or more 7 2.0 100.0
Total 351 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 8
Total 39
Total 390

How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school: Arts/Music

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Year 84 23.9 239
2 Years 86 245 48.4
3 Years 56 16.0 64.4
4 Years 84 23.9 88.3
5 Years or more 9 2.6 90.9
Did not take classes in
this subject area 32 9.1 100.0
Total 351 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 8
Total 39
Total 390




How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school: Computer Science

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Year 145 41.3 41.3
2 Years 48 13.7 55.0
3 Years 18 5.1 60.1
4 Years 10 2.8 63.0
5 Years or more 1 3 63.2
Did not take classes in
this subject area 129 36.8 100.0
Total 351 100.0
Missing 98 31
99 8
Total 39
Total 390

How many years did you take each of the following subjects in high school:
Vocational/Technical

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Year 81 23.1 23.1
2 Years 44 12.6 35.7
3 Years 16 4.6 40.3
4 Years 33 9.4 49.7
5 Years or more 1 3 50.0
Did not take classes in
this subject area 175 0.0 100.0
Total 350 100.0
Missing 98 32
99 8
Total 40
Total 390
What year did you graduate high school?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2004 or earlier 38 11.0 11.0
2005 10 2.9 13.8
2006 21 6.1 19.9
2007 278 80.1 100.0
Total 347 100.0
Missing 98 32
99 11
Total 43
Total 390




the following: School work

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 6 2.0 2.0
1-5 hours 129 42.0 44.0
6-10 hours 96 31.3 75.2
11-15 hours 45 14.7 89.9
16-20 hours 20 6.5 96.4
21 or more hours 11 3.6 100.0
Total 307 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 15
Total 83
Total 390

the following: Tutored fellow student

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 236 82.8 82.8
1-5 hours 46 16.1 98.9
6-10 hours 2 7 99.6
21 or more hours 1 4 100.0
Total 285 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 37
Total 105
Total 390

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Internet for school work
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 52 17.4 17.4
1-5 hours 154 51.7 69.1
6-10 hours 54 18.1 87.2
11-15 hours 22 7.4 94.6
16-20 hours 10 3.4 98.0
21 or more hours 6 2.0 100.0
Total 298 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 24
Total 92
Total 390




During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing
the following: Socializing

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 8 2.6 2.6
1-5 hours 45 14.8 17.4
6-10 hours 55 18.0 354
11-15 hours 79 25.9 61.3
16-20 hours 53 17.4 78.7
21 or more hours 65 21.3 100.0
Total 305 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 17
Total 85
Total 390

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing
the following: Volunteer work

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 105 34.9 34.9
1-5 hours 107 355 70.4
6-10 hours 39 13.0 83.4
11-15 hours 29 9.6 93.0
16-20 hours 7 2.3 95.3
21 or more hours 14 4.7 100.0
Total 301 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 21
Total 89
Total 390

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing
the following: Working (Pay)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 92 30.4 30.4
1-5 hours 27 8.9 39.3
6-10 hours 33 10.9 50.2
11-15 hours 49 16.2 66.3
16-20 hours 47 155 81.8
21 or more hours 55 18.2 100.0
Total 303 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 19
Total 87

Total 390




During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Exercise/sports

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 25 8.4 8.4
1-5 hours 111 37.2 45.6
6-10 hours 78 26.2 71.8
11-15 hours 35 11.7 83.6
16-20 hours 23 7.7 91.3
21 or more hours 26 8.7 100.0
Total 298 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 24
Total 92
Total 390

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Partying

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 130 43.6 43.6
1-5 hours 94 315 75.2
6-10 hours 46 15.4 90.6
11-15 hours 20 6.7 97.3
16-20 hours 3 1.0 98.3
21 or more hours 5 1.7 100.0
Total 298 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 24
Total 92
Total 390




During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Watching TV

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 36 12.1 12.1
1-5 hours 159 53.5 65.7
6-10 hours 58 19.5 85.2
11-15 hours 31 104 95.6
16-20 hours 7 2.4 98.0
21 or more hours 6 2.0 100.0
Total 297 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 25
Total 93
Total 390

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Childcare/family time

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 61 20.5 20.5
1-5 hours 108 36.4 56.9
6-10 hours 56 18.9 75.8
11-15 hours 37 12.5 88.2
16-20 hours 23 7.7 96.0
21 or more hours 12 4.0 100.0
Total 297 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 25
Total 93
Total 390




During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Video Games

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 171 57.0 57.0
1-5 hours 82 27.3 84.3
6-10 hours 22 7.3 91.7
11-15 hours 10 3.3 95.0
16-20 hours 7 2.3 97.3
21 or more hours 8 2.7 100.0
Total 300 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 22
Total 20
Total 390

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Reading for pleasure

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 93 31.0 31.0
1-5 hours 124 41.3 72.3
6-10 hours 40 13.3 85.7
11-15 hours 24 8.0 93.7
16-20 hours 11 3.7 97.3
21 or more hours 8 2.7 100.0
Total 300 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 22
Total 20
Total 390

During your last year in high school, how many hours did you spend during a typical week doing

the following: Other recreation

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hours 41 14.3 14.3
1-5 hours 82 28.7 43.0
6-10 hours 78 27.3 70.3
11-15 hours 55 19.2 89.5
16-20 hours 13 4.5 94.1
21 or more hours 17 5.9 100.0
Total 286 100.0
Missing 98 68
99 36
Total 104
Total 390




How well do you think high school prepared you for college?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very prepared 29 9.2 9.2
Prepared 157 49.8 59.0
Neither prepared
nor unprepared 93 29.5 88.6
Unprepared 10 3.2 91.7
Very unprepared 4 1.3 93.0
Don't know 22 7.0 100.0
Total 315 100.0
Missing 98 64
99 11
Total 75
Total 390

How well do you think you have prepared yourself for college?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very prepared 32 8.2 8.2
Prepared 195 50.1 58.4
Neither prepared
nor unprepared 120 30.8 89.2
Unprepared 12 3.1 92.3
Very unprepared 3 .8 93.1
Don't know 27 6.9 100.0
Total 389 100.0

Missing 99 1

Total 390

Have you taken courses at an educational institution other than a high school?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 91 235 235
No 297 76.5 100.0
Total 388 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 390




What type of institution did you take additional courses from?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid CR 13 15.5 15.5
2 year college other than
CR 19 22.6 38.1
4 year college 17 20.2 58.3
Technical/vocational
school 10 11.9 70.2
More than one institution 5 6.0 76.2
Other 20 23.8 100.0
Total 84 100.0
Missing 98 300
99 6
Total 306
Total 390

What type of institution did

ou take additional courses from: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 370 94.9 94.9
Adult Ed 1 3 95.1
Adult ed at RCC in Or., 1 3 954
Arcata Arts Institute
Workshops 1 3 95.6
BYU study 1 .3 95.9
cde 1 3 96.2
Del Arte 1 3 96.4
Eng 100 @ HSU 1 3 96.7
Fortuna Adult School 1 3 96.9
German Exchange
student 1 3 97.2
HROP 2 5 97.7
Job Corps. 1 3 97.9
Law school 1 3 98.2
military school 1 3 98.5
Night school 1 3 98.7
science school 1 .3 99.0
Technical school &
business school 1 3 99.2
West Hills Community
College 1 3 99.5
Work experience 1 3 99.7
Youth Art Program 1 3 100.0
Total 390 100.0




How many colleges did you apply to?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Just CR 308 81.1 81.1
2-4 colleges 64 16.8 97.9
5-7 colleges 6 1.6 995
8 or more colleges 2 5 100.0
Total 380 100.0
Missing 99 10
Total 390
Why did you consider other colleges: Quality of Education
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 20 29.0 29.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 49 71.0 100.0
Total 69 100.0
Missing 98 311
99 10
Total 321
Total 390
Why did you consider other colleges: Great programs at other colleges
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 25 36.2 36.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 44 63.8 100.0
Total 69 100.0
Missing 98 311
99 10
Total 321
Total 390




Why did you consider other colleges: Great teachers at other colleges

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 2 2.9 2.9
Respondent did not
mention this reason 67 97.1 100.0
Total 69 100.0
Missing 98 311
99 10
Total 321
Total 390
Why did you consider other colleges: Live in hew area
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 27 39.1 39.1
Respondent did not
mention this reason 42 60.9 100.0
Total 69 100.0
Missing 98 311
99 10
Total 321
Total 390
Why did you consider other colleges: Other
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 379 97.2 97.2
"other" 1 3 97.4
Close to home (HSU) 1 3 97.7
Crew 1 .3 97.9
Football 1 3 98.2
Humboldt State also
around here 1 3 98.5
| didn't, went to
another 1st. 1 3 98.7
Just in case I'm not
accepted. 1 3 99.0
Live at home 1 3 99.2
Sports 2 5 99.7
University 1 3 100.0
Total 390 100.0




Was CR your first choice as a college?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes, it was my only choice 211 55.5 55.5
Yes, it was my first choice
among other choices 96 25.3 80.8
Not it was not my first
Total 380 100.0
Missing 99 10
Total 390

Why was CR your only choice:

Could not afford to attend anywhere else

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent
mentioned cost 56 27.1 27.1
Respondent did
not mention cost 151 72.9 100.0
Total 207 100.0
Missing 98 172
99 11
Total 183
Total 390
Why was CR your only choice: Have alocal job
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent
mentioned local job 57 27.4 27.4
Respondent did not
mention job 151 72.6 100.0
Total 208 100.0
Missing 98 171
99 11
Total 182
Total 390




Why was CR your only choice: Family commitments

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
family commitments 52 25.0 25.0
Respondent did not
mention family 156 75.0 100.0
commitments
Total 208 100.0
Missing 98 171
99 11
Total 182
Total 390
Why was CR your only choice: Wanted to be close to family
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
being close to family 105 50.5 0.5
Respondent did not
mention being close to 103 495 100.0
family
Total 208 100.0
Missing 98 171
99 11
Total 182
Total 390
Why was CR your only choice: Like Humboldt County
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
liking Humboldt County 108 51.9 51.9
Respondent did not
mention liking Humboldt 100 48.1 100.0
County
Total 208 100.0
Missing 98 171
99 11
Total 182
Total 390




Why was CR your only choice: Did not meet entrance requirements for other schools

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

not meeting entrance

requirements at other 40 19.2 19.2

schools

Respondent did not

mention meeting entrance

requirements at other 168 80.8 100.0

schools

Total 208 100.0
Missing 98 171

99 11

Total 182

Total 390




Why was CR your only choice: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 350 89.7 89.7

2 year junior college 1 3 90.0

Affordable General-ed 1 3 90.3

Construction technology 1 3 90.5

Courses offered 1 3 90.8

CR meets my academic

needs 1 3 91.0

CR meets my academic

needs. 1 3 91.3

Disabled 1 3 91.5

Don't know major and

thought | could save 1 3 91.8

money.

Easier acces 1 .3 92.1

friends 1 3 92.3

General ed 2 5 92.8

General Education

Requirements 1 3 93.1

Going to Air Force 1 3 93.3

Good prep and good

location 1 3 93.6

heard junior colleges look

better for 4 year 1 3 93.8

Home town school 1 3 94.1

Honors/transfer program 1 3 94.4

| didn't have money to

MOVE. 1 3 94.6

| have heard CR is a good

school and it meets my

academic and vocational 1 3 94.9

needs.

| live here 2 5 95.4

Just moved to Humboldt

County . 1 3 95.6

Just wanted to do

something and play 1 3 95.9

softball.

Less time at my other

school 1 3 96.2

Local school and CR meets

my vocational needs 1 3 96.4

Makes the most sense 1 3 96.7

Moved up here. 1 3 96.9




my favorite teacher told me
that Jr. college makes

students more sucessful in 1 3 97.2
regular college later.
Police Academy 1 3 97.4
Softball 1 3 97.7
sports 1 3 97.9
Still in high school 1 3 08.2
to eas myself into college 1 3 98.5
To get GED out of the way 1 3 08.7
transfer to HSU 1 3 99.0
Transfer to UC or CSU 1 3 99.2
Waiting 1 3 99.5
wanted to get basic
education out of the way 1 3 99.7
Wanted to start slowly and
CR meets my academic
and vocational needs. 1 3 100.0
Total 390 100.0
Why was CR your first choice: Be close to family
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
being close to family 53 55.2 55.2
Respondent did not
mention being close to 43 44.8 100.0
family
Total 96 100.0
Missing 98 283
99 11
Total 204
Total 390




Why was CR your first choice: Want to be close to friends

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
being close to friends 41 42.7 42.7
Respondent did not
mention being close to 55 57.3 100.0
friends
Total 96 100.0
Missing 98 283
99 11
Total 204
Total 390
Why was CR your first choice: Heard CR is a good school
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent
mentioned hearing CR 47 495 495
is a good school
Respondent did not
mention hearing CR is 48 50.5 100.0
a good scool
Total 95 100.0
Missing 98 284
99 11
Total 295
Total 390
Why was CR your first choice: CR meets my academic needs
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
academic needs 41 43.2 43.2
Respondent did not
mention academic needs >4 6.8 100.0
Total 95 100.0
Missing 98 284
99 11
Total 295
Total 390




Why was CR your first choice: Meets Vocational needs

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
vocational needs 8 8.4 8.4
Respondent did not
mention vocational needs 87 916 100.0
Total 95 100.0
Missing 98 284
99 11
Total 205
Total 390
Why was CR your first choice: Recruited by Athletic Department
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
athletic department 3 3.2 3.2
Respondent did not
mention athletic 92 96.8 100.0
department
Total 95 100.0
Missing 98 284
99 11
Total 205
Total 390
Why was CR your first choice: Did not want to leave Humboldt County
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
not wanting to leave 29 30.2 30.2
Humboldt County
Respondent did not
mention not wanting to 67 69.8 100.0
leave Humboldt County
Total 96 100.0
Missing 98 283
99 11
Total 294
Total 390




Why was CR your first choice: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 372 95.4 95.4
affordable 1 3 95.6
Affordable 1 3 95.9
Affordable, did not mee
entrance exams 1 3 96.2
Captial 3 96.4
Cheap .3 96.7
Cheaper .3 96.9
Cheapest and most
convenient 1 3 97.2
Dorms 2 5 97.7
forensic Lab 1 3 97.9
Good nursing program. 1 3 98.2
Me likey 1 3 98.5
Money issues 1 3 98.7
move out of texas 1 3 99.0
Need credits for transfer 1 3 99.2
Save $ 1 .3 99.5
Save money 1 3 99.7
work 1 3 100.0
Total 390 100.0
How long are you intending to enroll at CR?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 semester 11 2.9 29
2 semesters 33 8.6 115
3 semesters 9 2.3 13.8
4 semesters 132 34.4 48.2
5 or more semesters 39 10.2 58.3
Not sure 160 41.7 100.0
Total 384 100.0
Missing 99 6
Total 390




What is your current purpose enrolling at CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid To take courses for self
improvement 12 3.2 3.2
To take job-related
courses or job-training 40 10.6 13.7
To take courses needed to
transfer to another 2-year 31 8.2 21.9
college
To take courses needed to
transfer to another 4-year 213 56.2 78.1
college
To complete a vocational
or technical program 16 4.2 82.3
To obtain or maintain
certification 11 2.9 85.2
To obtain an Associate
degree 30 7.9 93.1
No definite purpose in
mind 17 4.5 97.6
Other 9 2.4 100.0
Total 379 100.0
Missing 99 11
Total 390
What is your current purpose enrolling at CR: Other
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 382 97.9 97.9
Football 1 3 08.2
ge 1 3 98.5
GE for less $, then transfer
back 1 3 98.7
Police Academy 1 3 99.0
Sports 1 .3 99.2
To get my GED 1 3 99.5
To obtain certification and
an Associates degree 1 3 99.7
Units cheaper 1 3 100.0
Total 390 100.0




To what extent would you agree or disagree that you have the skills to succeed at CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 162 42.0 42.0
Agree 172 44.6 86.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 31 8.0 94.6
Disagree 6 1.6 96.1
Strongly disagree 3 .8 96.9
Don't know 9 2.3 99.2
Not applicable 3 .8 100.0
Total 386 100.0

Missing 99 4

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that you have the funding to complete your studies

at CR?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 108 28.1 28.1
Agree 125 32.6 60.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 80 20.8 81.5
Disagree 23 6.0 87.5
Strongly disagree 10 2.6 90.1
Don't know 35 9.1 99.2
Not applicable 3 .8 100.0
Total 384 100.0
Missing 99 6
Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that you can take the types of courses you want at

CR?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 89 23.1 23.1
Agree 202 52.3 75.4
Neither agree nor
disagree 58 15.0 90.4
Disagree 8 2.1 925
Strongly disagree 9 2.3 94.8
Don't know 20 5.2 100.0
Total 386 100.0
Missing 99 4
Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that you can get classes at the times you want?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 38 9.9 9.9
Agree 139 36.1 46.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 113 294 75.3
Disagree 16 4.2 79.5
Strongly disagree 10 2.6 82.1
Don't know 69 17.9 100.0
Total 385 100.0

Missing 99 5

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disal

ree that you

will get a well-rounded education at CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 73 18.9 18.9
Agree 226 58.4 77.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 52 13.4 90.7
Disagree 9 2.3 93.0
Strongly disagree 4 1.0 94.1
Don't know 23 5.9 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that you will obtain technical skills in a specified

field?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 56 14.5 14.5
Agree 152 394 53.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 92 23.8 77.7
Disagree 18 4.7 82.4
Strongly disagree 7 1.8 84.2
Don't know 45 11.7 95.9
Not applicable 16 4.1 100.0
Total 386 100.0
Missing 99 4
Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that you will be able to find a satisfying job?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 83 21.4 21.4
Agree 165 42.6 64.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 67 17.3 814
Disagree 13 34 84.8
Stronglly disagree 7 1.8 86.6
Don't know 48 12.4 99.0
Not applicable 4 1.0 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that you will have emotional support as you attend
school at CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 103 26.5 26.5
Agree 157 40.5 67.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 81 20.9 87.9
Disagree 7 1.8 89.7
Strongly disagree 7 1.8 91.5
Don't know 28 7.2 98.7
Not applicable 5 1.3 100.0
Total 388 100.0

Missing 99 2

Total 390

To what extent would you a

gree or disagree that you will fit in at CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 105 271 271
Agree 182 47.0 74.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 57 14.7 88.9
Disagree 8 2.1 91.0
Strongly disagree 6 1.6 92.5
Don't know 29 7.5 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that you will be able to use your education to meet
life-long goals?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 141 36.3 36.3
Agree 186 47.9 84.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 28 7.2 915
Disagree 6 15 93.0
Strongly disagree 3 .8 93.8
Don't know 22 5.7 99.5
Not applicable 2 5 100.0
Total 388 100.0

Missing 99 2

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that gaining more knowledge was important in your
decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 205 53.0 53.0
Agree 147 38.0 91.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 17 4.4 95.3
Disagree 5 1.3 96.6
Strongly disagree 3 .8 97.4
Don't know 7 1.8 99.2
Not applicable 3 .8 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that deciding on a career goal was important in your
decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 165 42.6 42.6
Agree 146 37.7 80.4
Neither agree nor
disagree 42 10.9 91.2
Disagree 12 3.1 94.3
Strongly disagree 6 1.6 95.9
Don't know 10 2.6 98.4
Not applicable 6 1.6 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that obtaining a promotion was important in your
decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 53 13.8 13.8
Agree 111 28.8 42.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 115 29.9 72.5
Disagree 32 8.3 80.8
Strongly disagree 7 1.8 82.6
Don't know 27 7.0 89.6
Not applicable 40 10.4 100.0
Total 385 100.0

Missing 99 5

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that preparing for a new career was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 134 34.9 34.9
Agree 164 42.7 77.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 51 13.3 90.9
Disagree 11 2.9 93.8
Strongly disagree 3 .8 94.5
Don't know 13 3.4 97.9
Not applicable 8 2.1 100.0
Total 384 100.0

Missing 99 6

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that increasing self-confidence was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 105 27.3 27.3
Agree 162 42.1 69.4
Neither agree nor
disagree 79 20.5 89.9
Disagree 12 3.1 93.0
Strongly disagree 6 1.6 94.5
Don't know 15 3.9 98.4
Not applicable 6 1.6 100.0
Total 385 100.0

Missing 99 5

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that increasing academic skills before transferring
to another college was important in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 161 41.7 41.7
Agree 135 35.0 76.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 42 10.9 87.6
Disagree 9 2.3 89.9
Strongly disagree 5 1.3 91.2
Don't know 14 3.6 94.8
Not applicable 20 5.2 100.0
Total 386 100.0

Missing 99 4

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that exploring different majors was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 88 22.7 22.7
Agree 134 34.6 57.4
Neither agree nor
disagree 86 22.2 79.6
Disagree 25 6.5 86.0
Strongly disagree 11 2.8 88.9
Don't know 20 5.2 94.1
Not applicable 23 5.9 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that living in Humboldt County was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 144 37.2 37.2
Agree 104 26.9 64.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 85 22.0 86.0
Disagree 17 4.4 90.4
Strongly disagree 8 2.1 92.5
Don't know 17 4.4 96.9
Not applicable 12 3.1 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that family and friends who have attended CR was
important in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 58 15.1 15.1
Agree 118 30.7 45.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 74 19.3 65.1
Disagree 49 12.8 77.9
Strongly disagree 28 7.3 85.2
Don't know 12 3.1 88.3
Not applicable 45 11.7 100.0
Total 384 100.0

Missing 99 6

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the low cost was important in your decision to

attend CR?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 120 31.1 31.1
Agree 147 38.1 69.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 69 17.9 87.0
Disagree 16 4.1 91.2
Strongly disagree 6 1.6 92.7
Don't know 19 4.9 97.7
Not applicable 9 2.3 100.0
Total 386 100.0
Missing 99 4
Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that the availability of financial aid was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 79 20.4 20.4
Agree 136 35.1 55.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 85 22.0 77.5
Disagree 19 4.9 82.4
Strongly disagree 9 2.3 84.8
Don't know 37 9.6 94.3
Not applicable 22 5.7 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the availability of evening classes was
important in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 42 10.9 10.9
Agree 83 21.4 32.3
Neither agree not
disagree 125 32.3 64.6
Disagree 42 10.9 75.5
Strongly disagree 16 4.1 79.6
Don't know 45 11.6 91.2
Not applicable 34 8.8 100.0
Total 387 100.0

Missing 99 3

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the quality of faculty was important in your
decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 46 12.0 12.0
Agree 117 30.5 42.4
Neither agree nor
disagree 130 33.9 76.3
Disagree 16 4.2 80.5
Strongly disagree 4 1.0 81.5
Don't know 59 15.4 96.9
Not applicable 12 3.1 100.0
Total 384 100.0

Missing 99 6

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that the accessibility of faculty was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 54 141 14.1
Agree 133 34.7 48.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 113 29.5 78.3
Disagree 12 3.1 81.5
Strongly disagree 6 1.6 83.0
Don't' know 54 14.1 97.1
Not applicable 11 2.9 100.0
Total 383 100.0

Missing 99 7

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the small sized classes was important in your
decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 69 17.9 17.9
Agree 169 43.8 61.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 91 23.6 85.2
Disagree 11 2.8 88.1
Strongly disagree 4 1.0 89.1
Don't know 37 9.6 98.7
Not applicable 5 1.3 100.0
Total 386 100.0

Missing 99 4

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that CR's good reputation was important in your
decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 80 20.7 20.7
Agree 171 44.3 65.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 78 20.2 85.2
Disagree 13 3.4 88.6
Strongly disagree 7 1.8 90.4
Don't know 31 8.0 98.4
Not applicable 6 1.6 100.0
Total 386 100.0
Missing 99 4

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that staying close to family and friends was
important in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 139 36.0 36.0
Agree 147 38.1 74.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 51 13.2 87.3
Disagree 7 1.8 89.1
Strongly disagree 17 4.4 93.5
Don't know 11 2.8 96.4
Not applicable 14 3.6 100.0
Total 386 100.0

Missing 99 4

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that living in Humboldt County was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 129 33.4 334
Agree 127 32.9 66.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 73 18.9 85.2
Disagree 19 4.9 90.2
Strongly disagree 9 2.3 92.5
Don't know 16 4.1 96.6
Not applicable 13 3.4 100.0
Total 386 100.0

Missing 99 4

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that opportunities to play sports was important in
your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 44 11.4 11.4
Agree 54 14.0 254
Neither agree nor
disagree 103 26.7 52.1
Disagree 51 13.2 65.3
Strongly disagree 33 8.5 73.8
Don't know 31 8.0 81.9
Not applicable 70 18.1 100.0
Total 386 100.0

Missing 99 4

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that family was an important source of information
in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 123 321 321
Agree 132 34.5 66.6
Neither agree
nor disagree 61 15.9 82.5
Disagree 33 8.6 91.1
Disagree 12 3.1 94.3
Don't know 10 2.6 96.9
Not applicable 12 3.1 100.0
Total 383 100.0

Missing 99 7

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that friends were an important source of information
in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 116 30.3 30.3
Agree 158 41.3 71.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 64 16.7 88.3
Disagree 22 5.7 94.0
Strongly disagree 8 2.1 96.1
Don't know 7 1.8 97.9
Not applicable 8 2.1 100.0
Total 383 100.0

Missing 99 7

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that high school teachers were an important source
of information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 45 11.7 11.7
Agree 91 23.8 35.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 135 35.2 70.8
Disagree 43 11.2 82.0
Strongly disagree 17 4.4 86.4
Don't know 12 3.1 89.6
Not applicable 40 10.4 100.0
Total 383 100.0

Missing 99 7

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that a CR advisor/recruiter was an important source
of information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 38 10.0 10.0
Agree 74 19.5 29.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 129 33.9 63.4
Disagree 55 145 77.9
Strongly disagree 17 45 824
Don't know 22 5.8 88.2
Not applicable 45 11.8 100.0
Total 380 100.0

Missing 99 10

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that a co-worker was an important source of
information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 20 5.2 52
Agree 52 13.6 18.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 115 30.1 49.0
Disagree 68 17.8 66.8
Strongly disagree 22 5.8 72.5
Don't know 24 6.3 78.8
Not applicable 81 21.2 100.0
Total 382 100.0

Missing 99 8

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that a boss/supervisor was an important source of
information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 17 4.5 4.5
Agree 33 8.7 13.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 112 29.6 42.9
Disagree 76 20.1 63.0
Strongly disagree 29 7.7 70.6
Don't know 23 6.1 76.7
Not applicable 88 23.3 100.0
Total 378 100.0
Missing 99 12

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that CR faculty/staff were an important source of
information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 23 6.0 6.0
Agree 67 17.6 23.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 125 32.8 56.4
Disagree 59 155 71.9
Strongly disagree 17 45 76.4
Don't know 25 6.6 82.9
Not applicable 65 17.1 100.0
Total 381 100.0

Missing 99 9

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that CR students or alumni were an important
source of information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 54 14.1 14.1
Agree 112 29.3 435
Neither agree nor
disagree 102 26.7 70.2
Disagree 37 9.7 79.8
Strongly disagree 15 3.9 83.8
Don't know 23 6.0 89.8
Not applicable 39 10.2 100.0
Total 382 100.0

Missing 99 8

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that newspapers or magazine articles were an
important source of information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 16 4.2 4.2
Agree 40 10.5 14.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 122 31.9 46.6
Disagree 79 20.7 67.3
Strongly disagree 26 6.8 74.1
Don't know 29 7.6 81.7
Not applicable 70 18.3 100.0
Total 382 100.0
Missing 99 8

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that the CR website was an important source of
information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 41 10.8 10.8
Agree 87 22.8 33.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 122 32.0 65.6
Disagree 59 15.5 81.1
Strongly disagree 20 5.2 86.4
Don't know 19 5.0 91.3
Not applicable 33 8.7 100.0
Total 381 100.0

Missing 99 9

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that information sent from CR was an important
source of information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 42 11.1 11.1
Agree 120 31.6 42.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 109 28.7 71.3
Disagree 38 10.0 81.3
Strongly disagree 20 5.3 86.6
Don't know 18 4.7 91.3
Not applicable 33 8.7 100.0
Total 380 100.0

Missing 99 10

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that a campus visit was an important source of
information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 49 12.9 12.9
Agree 138 36.2 49.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 96 25.2 74.3
Disagree 32 8.4 82.7
Strongly disagree 12 3.1 85.8
Don't know 24 6.3 92.1
Not applicable 30 7.9 100.0
Total 381 100.0
Missing 99 9

Total 390




To what extent would you agree or disagree that radio ad(s) was an important source of

information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 17 4.5 4.5
Agree 27 7.1 115
Neither agree nor
disagree 137 35.9 47.4
Disagree 72 18.8 66.2
Strongly disagree 24 6.3 72.5
Don't know 37 9.7 82.2
Not applicable 68 17.8 100.0
Total 382 100.0

Missing 99 8

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that television ad(s) was an important source of

information in your decision to attend CR?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 16 4.2 4.2
Agree 37 9.7 13.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 125 32.7 46.6
Disagree 71 18.6 65.2
Strongly disagree 26 6.8 72.0
Don't know 36 9.4 81.4
Not applicable 71 18.6 100.0
Total 382 100.0

Missing 99 8

Total 390

To what extent would you agree or disagree that a h

igh school counselor was an important

source of information in your decision to attend CR?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 54 14.1 14.1
Agree 110 28.7 42.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 93 24.3 67.1
Disagree 41 10.7 77.8
Strongly disagree 14 3.7 81.5
Don't know 22 5.7 87.2
Not applicable 49 12.8 100.0
Total 383 100.0

Missing 99 7

Total 390




How often (during the last year) did you feel overwhelmed by the amount of things you had to

do?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Frequently 72 18.8 18.8
Often 88 23.0 41.9
Sometimes 150 39.3 81.2
Not very often 41 10.7 91.9
Not at all 20 5.2 97.1
Don't know 9 2.4 99.5
Not applicable 2 5 100.0
Total 382 100.0

Missing 99 8

Total 390

How often (during the last year) did you feel depressed?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Frequently 23 6.1 6.1
Often 51 13.4 19.5
Sometimes 102 26.8 46.3
Not very often 95 25.0 71.3
Not at all 76 20.0 91.3
Don't know 17 4.5 95.8
Not applicable 16 4.2 100.0
Total 380 100.0

Missing 99 10

Total 390

How often (during the last year) did you read a newspaper?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Frequently 58 15.2 15.2
Often 91 23.9 39.1
Sometimes 128 336 72.7
Not very often 61 16.0 88.7
Not at all 18 4.7 93.4
Don't know 16 4.2 97.6
Not applicable 9 2.4 100.0
Total 381 100.0

Missing 99 9

Total 390




How often (during the last year) did you socialize with someone of another racial/ethnic group?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently 177 46.5 46.5
Often 98 25.7 72.2
Sometimes 63 16.5 88.7
Not very often 19 5.0 93.7
Not at all 6 1.6 95.3
Don't know 12 3.1 98.4
Not applicable 6 1.6 100.0
Total 381 100.0
Missing 99 9
Total 390
Your gender:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 187 48.6 48.6
Female 198 51.4 100.0
Total 385 100.0
Missing 99 5
Total 390
Age group:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 & under 289 75.1 75.1
19-25 65 16.9 91.9
26-30 16 4.2 96.1
31-35 6 1.6 97.7
36-40 3 .8 98.4
41-50 4 1.0 99.5
51-60 2 5 100.0
Total 385 100.0
Missing 99 5
Total 390




Your primary race/ethnicity:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Native
American/American 19 4.9 4.9
Indian
Asian 8 2.1 7.0
Pacific Islander 3 .8 7.8
African American/Black 8 2.1 9.8
Caucasian/White 275 71.2 81.1
Hispanic/Latino 34 8.8 89.9
Multiracial 17 4.4 94.3
Other 22 5.7 100.0
Total 386 100.0
Missing 99 4
Total 390
Your primary race/ethnicity: Other
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 376 96.4 96.4
American 2 5 96.9
Arab 1 3 97.2
Decline 1 .3 97.4
Dominican 1 .3 97.7
Filipino 1 3 97.9
Hmong 3 .8 98.7
Human 1 3 99.0
Jewish 1 3 99.2
None 1 3 99.5
Norwegihg 1 3 99.7
Portuguese 1 3 100.0
Total 390 100.0
Native language:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid English 357 92.5 92.5
Spanish 16 4.1 96.6
More than 1 Language 12 3.1 99.7
Other 1 3 100.0
Total 386 100.0
Missing 99 4
Total 390




Native Language: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 380 97.4 97.4
Chinese 1 3 97.7
English and Spanish 1 3 97.9
Hmong 3 .8 98.7
Hmong and English 1 3 99.0
Not applicable 1 3 99.2
Spanish and English 1 3 99.5
Tagalog 2 5 100.0
Total 390 100.0
How many people lived in your household in 2006:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-2 people 76 19.8 19.8
3-4 people 201 52.3 72.1
5-6 people 87 22.7 94.8
7 or more people 20 5.2 100.0
Total 384 100.0
Missing 99 6
Total 390

Did you live with your parent(s) or legal guardian(s) for the majority of 2006?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 309 80.7 80.7
No 74 19.3 100.0
Total 383 100.0
Missing 99 7
Total 390




Please estimate annuall/yearly household income for 2006:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than $9,999 37 9.9 9.9
$10,000-19,999 44 11.8 217
$20,000-29,999 40 10.7 324
$30,000-39,999 26 7.0 39.3
$40,000-49,999 28 7.5 46.8
$50,000-59,999 13 35 50.3
$60,000-69,999 10 2.7 52.9
$70,000-79,999 11 2.9 55.9
$80,000-89,999 10 2.7 58.6
$90,000 or greater 19 5.1 63.6
Can't make estimate 113 30.2 93.9
Won't make estimate 23 6.1 100.0
Total 374 100.0
Missing 99 16
Total 390
Please estimate your annual/yearly income for 2006:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than $999 163 45.7 45.7
$1,000-1,999 64 17.9 63.6
$2,000-2,999 41 11.5 75.1
$3,000-4,999 18 5.0 80.1
$5,000-9,999 32 9.0 89.1
$10,000-14,999 19 5.3 94.4
$15,000-19,999 10 2.8 97.2
$20,000-29,999 4 1.1 98.3
$30,000-39,999 4 1.1 99.4
$40,000-49,999 1 3 99.7
$50,000 or more 3 100.0
Total 357 100.0
Missing 99 33
Total 390

Are you planning to apply for financial aid or scholarships?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 302 79.3 79.3
No 79 20.7 100.0
Total 381 100.0
Missing 99 9
Total 390




How much financial aid or scholarship money do you think you will need to fund your education
for the 2007-2008 school year?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than $999 44 16.4 16.4
$1,000-1,999 61 22.7 39.0
$2,000-2,999 54 20.1 59.1
$3,000-3,999 37 13.8 72.9
$4,000-4,999 21 7.8 80.7
$5,000 -5,999 21 7.8 88.5
$6,000 or more 31 11.5 100.0
Total 269 100.0
Missing 98 79
99 42
Total 121
Total 390
Have you applied for a BOG fee waiver?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 88 29.8 29.8
No 94 31.9 61.7
| don't know what this is 113 38.3 100.0
Total 295 100.0
Missing 98 79
99 16
Total 95
Total 390
Have you completed a FAFSA?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 195 65.4 65.4
No 88 29.5 95.0
| don't know what this is 15 5.0 100.0
Total 298 100.0
Missing 98 79
99 13
Total 92
Total 390




Additional Comments:

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

All | can say right now is
that | am excited about
attending CR and | was
wondering what it would
take to bring back a track
and field team.

CR has helped me learn
more in a month than | coul
realize. | love this school
and I'm glad to be a
student.

FAFSA only need parents
signature

Glass eggs and crystal
phenoix's temptation

Here goes nothing.

I'm on a mission to get
people off pills and back
into holistic/natural
medicines. | have a strong
feeling that CR is going to
get me the start | need. I'm
hoping to obtain my Assoc.
in Plant Science here, then
transfer to HSU for a
Bachelors in Botany.

I'm really afraid of not being
able to pay for college and
I'm really looking forward to
talking to someone about
his. I've slacked a bit but
I'm willing to bust my butt if
| only had a little direction.

| am deciding to go to CR
because | recently moved
to Humboldt County and
didn't want to go straight
into a 4 year college.

I am looking forward to
attending CR in the fall and
pursue a career in nursing.

344

88.2

88.2

88.2

88.5

88.7

89.0

89.2

89.5

89.7

90.0

90.3

90.5




I am looking forward to
sharing my experience with
quite a few freinds from my
high school, as well as
looking forward to the best
educational experience that
| will ever have.

| am not planning on
attending in the Fall of
2007 . Instead | plan on
enrolling in the Spring of
2008

| am planning to be able to
get a BOG fee waiver

| am really looking forward
to beginning my education.
| would like to obtain a
career to take care of my
family. | expect to further
my education at a 4-year
institution at some point. |
am unsure of my career
goal/educational goal but
my interests are in science
& math.

| am strongly interested in
the honors/transfer
program.

I am the first of my family to
attend college. | come from
a working class family.
Money as of this moment,
is a big issue. For | will not
receive any funding from
my family, due to the "head
of the house" being
disabled.

| expect to increase my
overall knowledge and
prepare myself for further
education, as well as
increase my artistic and
linguistic skills.

90.8

91.0

91.3

91.5

91.8

92.1

92.3




| have received the run
around with trying to talk to
a counselor or advisor just
to see where I'm at with my
other transcripts. The
people that | actually got a
hold of on the phone gave
me conflicting information,
that in turn wasted my time
and energy coming down
here. As of this point I'm
not very impressed,
particularly with the
counseling and advising
department. How can you
not have anyone available
to do an out of state
transcript evaluation? My
time is valuable, I'm not
receiving any financial aid
because supposedly I'm
too rich, but yet too poor to
get money. My
understanding of a
community college is for
the community. | am part of
this community, pay my
taxes, this process should
be as simple and user
friendly as possible. | will
continue to keep you
updated as my expiences
with all aspects of this
college while I am
attending.

I hope the food is cheap!

I hope to figure what type
of degree | would like to
obtain later on.

| hope to get a good
experience and get all of
the classes | need to get
into a nursing program.

| look forward to attend CR
and follow a career in Law
Enforcement.

| need to know of any
required classes for being a
transfer student

92.6

92.8

93.1

93.3

93.6

93.8




| placed in Math 120 but my
pre req paper says I'm only
in 105/106. Also | barely
made it into English 1A and
I'm hoping to get into that
class because | need it for
getting into the nursing
program.

| plan to attend CR to
transfer to four year
college.

I really hope that | find
pleasure

| want ot earn an AAw/ a
program sta

| want to get a good paying
job that helps people and to
educate myself.

I would like to be in english
150 or IA. | test very badly.
I would like to test into a
higher level of math &
English before I enroll in
different classes.

| would like to know of
finance options for room
and board. Also for fees
and registration.

| would like to know when
and where tutoring classes
are ect... | want to be
extremely well informed.

It was long but the music
was good.

My expectation are simple.
I hope CR can help me
accomplish my academic
goals. | hope for a stress-
free environment. Also to
enounter the least amount
of problematic counselors,
advisors, educators, and
students. | hope to
accomplish my goal for the
least amount of time as
possible.

94.1

94.4

94.6

94.9

95.1

95.4

95.6

95.9

96.2

96.4




My son is becoming a
teenager and my business
is not enough to keep me
engaged. So late life
education seems like an
option.

Science & mathmatics
faculty seem very friendly &
helpful.

Seek out and explore new
career paths and areas of
study. Find application for
existing abilities, discover
rewarding career options.

Thank you!
Thanks for the help.

The college is great, it
should be fun and help me
suceed in my college
goale. It's a beautiful
college and the redwoods.
Humboldt County !

The honors/transfer
program is why I'm
attending CR mainly

This is long.

This is quite new for me,
and | have a lot of
trepidations, but the staff
has a wonderful way of
dealing with that fear
without ignoring it.

To make sure this is the
career | want to pursue

Told Lassen to send
transfers over.

What is BOG>

Woo hoo no mor high
school!

96.7

96.9

97.2

97.4
97.7

97.9

98.2

98.5

98.7

99.0

99.2
99.5

99.7




You did not ask the most
important questions that
addressed my academic
needs for a different
degree/certificate program.
| wanted to become a
physical therapy assistant-
CR does not offer this. It is
impossible for me to
transfer out of this area due
to family and financial
resources. This area is
changing economically and
there is no school that
teaches PTA, OTA, Dental
Hygiene Vet. Tech., or any
other higher paying jobs.
Why? This is what is most
needed at this time in this
area and quite frankly | find
it apalling that this survey
never addressed this issue!
Perhaps, the powers who
make these decisions
should come to the
realization that it is time to
focus less on the reality
that there are students who
would be of benefit to this
type of survey and
remember to continue
looking forward to the
students who are ready to
accept these challenges.
How can you have a plan
to go forward if you are still
wondering what you basic
student demographic is.
Where is the vision and
why is CR not the leader!
Both aspects of student life
and necessity can be
addressed at the same
time. With all the organic
farming that is truly the
future of much of Hum.
County why does C.R. not
offer a degree program in
this field?

Total

390

100.0

100.0

100.0




